
Marietta (0-1) -vs- Bridgewater (Va.) (1-0)
3/14/2026 at BRIDGEWATER, Va. ()

 
 

 
 
Marietta Goals: Bryce Lotspeich (1); Jeff McKnight (1); Hutch Melind (1); Nathan Hamilton (1); Tommy Imhof (1); Thomas Zerman (1) 
Assists: Jeff McKnight (1); Cannon Fox (1) 
 
Bridgewater (Va.) Goals: Luke Wendler (4); Issac Beals (3); Blake Sherin (3); Jack Nugent (2); Riley Stewart (2); Chris McBroom (1); Gavin
Brown (1); Jake Wagner (1); Cooper Hann (1) 
Assists: Cooper Hann (2); Luke Wendler (2); CJ McKnight (1); Ryan Linn (1); Riley Stewart (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: 
Penalties: Bryce Lotspeich 1st/05:26; Barrett Lindell 2nd/11:43; Henry Wicker 2nd/00:35; Bret Dickerson 4th/14:02; Conner Jeffries
4th/02:27
Officials: Leyton Pullin

Date: 3/14/2026
Attendance: 203

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Marietta 1 1 2 2 6
Bridgewater (Va.) 7 5 3 3 18

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Marietta 5 6 10 11 32
Bridgewater (Va.) 11 15 11 7 44

Shots On Goal
Marietta 3 4 6 6 19
Bridgewater (Va.) 8 6 7 4 25

Saves
Marietta 1 1 4 1 7
Bridgewater (Va.) 2 3 4 4 13

Turnovers
Marietta 7 5 2 2 16
Bridgewater (Va.) 4 5 3 6 18

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Marietta 3-5 5-5 5-5 3-3 16-18
Bridgewater (Va.) 7-7 4-6 5-6 4-4 20-23

Ground Balls
Marietta 9 3 10 10 32
Bridgewater (Va.) 13 12 6 11 42

Face Offs
Marietta 4 3 4 4 15
Bridgewater (Va.) 5 4 2 2 13

Extra Man Opportunities
Marietta 0 1 0 1 0-2
Bridgewater (Va.) 1 1 0 1 0-3



Marietta 6

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

3 Bryce Lotspeich 1 0 1 1 3 1 0 -
1-

00:30
4 Jeff McKnight 1 1 2 4 2 1 0 - -
8 Tommy Imhof 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 - -
11 Cal Henthorne 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 - -
14 Ryan Kenney 0 0 0 5 3 0 0 - -
15 Sam Leininger 0 0 0 5 3 2 0 - -
24 Thomas Zerman 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1-1 -
27 Cannon Fox 0 1 1 3 1 3 0 - -

37 Barrett Lindell 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 -
1-

01:00
40 Alan Schwab 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 - -
1 Caden Alkire 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 - -
2 Nathan Disori 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
5 Nick Renda 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-2 -
6 Hutch Melind 1 0 1 4 2 1 0 - -
7 Nathan Hamilton 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 - -
10 Alec Anderson 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 - -

12 Bret Dickerson 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 13-25
1-

02:00
13 Jacob Grube 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
16 Dominic Cimarolli 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 - -
18 Will Fuesting 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
26 Aiden Lundgren 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 - -
36 Xzandre Flohr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 6 2 8 32 32 16 4 15-28
3-

03:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
11 Cal Henthorne 60:00 18 7



Bridgewater (Va.) 18

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
6 CJ McKnight 0 1 1 1 4 1 2 - -
9 Jake Wagner 1 0 1 6 1 1 0 - -
11 Luke Wendler 4 2 6 7 3 1 0 - -
14 Issac Beals 3 0 3 6 3 0 0 - -
16 Liam Santilli 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
18 Ian Cook 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -
25 Riley Stewart 2 1 3 2 2 0 0 - -
44 TJ Jankiewicz 0 0 0 0 2 1 4 - -
45 Colt Short 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 12-27 -
56 Wyatt McNamara 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
3 Oliver Nowell-Shortt 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 - -
4 Chris McBroom 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -
5 Jack Nugent 2 0 2 3 2 0 0 - -
7 Gavin Brown 1 0 1 2 3 1 0 - -
10 Cooper Hann 1 2 3 3 1 0 0 - -
12 Ryan Linn 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 - -
20 Tristan Lee 0 0 0 3 1 4 0 - -
21 Trent Ripley 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -

22 Conner Jeffries 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 -
1-

00:30
26 Adam Biggs 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
27 Zach Guthrie-Pimpinella 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
28 Hunter Gray 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

29 Henry Wicker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
30 JJ Thellman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
36 Blake Sherin 3 0 3 6 3 0 1 - -
38 Jalen Green 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
42 Evan Mader 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
43 Colin Chizmar 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
50 Larson Maki 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
51 Andrew Orsi 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1-1 -
57 Landon Blackshear 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
58 Danny Sentz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 18 7 25 44 42 18 9 13-28
2-

01:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
18 Ian Cook 48:09 4 9
27 Zach Guthrie-Pimpinella 11:51 2 4



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By MARIETTA BRIDGEWA
1st 14:14 Luke Wendler Riley Stewart 0 1
1st 12:11 Riley Stewart Unassisted 0 2
1st 11:34 Jack Nugent Cooper Hann 0 3
1st 10:05 Jack Nugent Luke Wendler 0 4
1st 08:07 Tommy Imhof Jeff McKnight 1 4
1st 02:43 Issac Beals Unassisted 1 5
1st 01:19 Issac Beals Unassisted 1 6
1st 00:07 Riley Stewart Unassisted 1 7
2nd 14:47 Luke Wendler CJ McKnight 1 8
2nd 11:43 Jake Wagner Ryan Linn 1 9
2nd 09:20 Issac Beals Luke Wendler 1 10
2nd 07:20 Luke Wendler Cooper Hann 1 11
2nd 02:37 Nathan Hamilton Unassisted 2 11
2nd 01:50 Blake Sherin Unassisted 2 12
3rd 09:29 Thomas Zerman Cannon Fox 3 12
3rd 08:13 Hutch Melind Unassisted 4 12
3rd 06:50 Cooper Hann Unassisted 4 13
3rd 02:33 Luke Wendler Unassisted 4 14
3rd 02:08 Blake Sherin Unassisted 4 15
4th 14:17 Chris McBroom Unassisted 4 16
4th 10:46 Jeff McKnight Unassisted 5 16
4th 06:09 Bryce Lotspeich Unassisted 6 16
4th 03:42 Blake Sherin Unassisted 6 17
4th 00:53 Gavin Brown Unassisted 6 18

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 05:26 MARIETTA Bryce Lotspeich 00:30 HOLDING
2nd 11:43 MARIETTA Barrett Lindell 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 00:35 BRIDGEWA Henry Wicker 00:30 PUSHING
4th 14:02 MARIETTA Bret Dickerson 02:00 CROSSE IN FACE
4th 02:27 BRIDGEWA Conner Jeffries 00:30 PUSHING



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 MARIETTA Cal Henthorne at goalie for MARIETTA.
15:00 BRIDGEWA Ian Cook at goalie for BRIDGEWA.
15:00 BRIDGEWA Faceoff Bret Dickerson vs Colt Short won by BRIDGEWA, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEWA Colt Short.
14:14 BRIDGEWA GOAL by BRIDGEWA Luke Wendler (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Riley Stewart.

Marietta 0, Bridgewater (Va.) 1
14:14 MARIETTA Faceoff Bret Dickerson vs Colt Short won by MARIETTA, [14:14] Ground ball pickup by MARIETTA Caden Alkire.
13:35 MARIETTA Shot by MARIETTA Jeff McKnight, SAVE Ian Cook
13:30 BRIDGEWA Clear attempt by BRIDGEWA good.
13:19 MARIETTA Clear attempt by MARIETTA good.
-- MARIETTA Turnover by MARIETTA Jeff McKnight (caused by Andrew Orsi).
-- BRIDGEWA Turnover by BRIDGEWA Luke Wendler.
12:48 MARIETTA Ground ball pickup by MARIETTA Sam Leininger.
-- MARIETTA Turnover by MARIETTA Cannon Fox (caused by TJ Jankiewicz).
12:32 BRIDGEWA Clear attempt by BRIDGEWA good.
12:17 BRIDGEWA Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEWA Tristan Lee.
12:11 BRIDGEWA GOAL by BRIDGEWA Riley Stewart.

Marietta 0, Bridgewater (Va.) 2
12:11 BRIDGEWA Faceoff Bret Dickerson vs Colt Short won by BRIDGEWA, [12:11] Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEWA Colt Short.
11:34 BRIDGEWA GOAL by BRIDGEWA Jack Nugent, Assist by Cooper Hann.

Marietta 0, Bridgewater (Va.) 3
11:34 MARIETTA Timeout by MARIETTA.
11:34 BRIDGEWA Faceoff Bret Dickerson vs Colt Short won by BRIDGEWA, [11:34] Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEWA Colt Short.
10:53 BRIDGEWA Shot by BRIDGEWA Blake Sherin HIT POST
10:44 MARIETTA Ground ball pickup by MARIETTA Bryce Lotspeich.
10:40 MARIETTA Clear attempt by MARIETTA failed.
-- MARIETTA Turnover by MARIETTA Bryce Lotspeich (caused by Blake Sherin).
10:33 BRIDGEWA Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEWA Blake Sherin.
10:13 BRIDGEWA Shot by BRIDGEWA Jake Wagner WIDE
10:05 BRIDGEWA GOAL by BRIDGEWA Jack Nugent, Assist by Luke Wendler.

Marietta 0, Bridgewater (Va.) 4
10:05 MARIETTA Faceoff Bret Dickerson vs Colt Short won by MARIETTA (on faceoff violation).
09:40 MARIETTA Ground ball pickup by MARIETTA Tommy Imhof.
09:32 MARIETTA Shot by MARIETTA Ryan Kenney WIDE
-- MARIETTA Turnover by MARIETTA.
08:17 BRIDGEWA Clear attempt by BRIDGEWA good.
-- BRIDGEWA Turnover by BRIDGEWA TJ Jankiewicz.
08:07 MARIETTA GOAL by MARIETTA Tommy Imhof, Assist by Jeff McKnight.

Marietta 1, Bridgewater (Va.) 4
08:07 BRIDGEWA Faceoff Bret Dickerson vs Andrew Orsi won by BRIDGEWA, [08:07] Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEWA Riley Stewart.
-- BRIDGEWA Turnover by BRIDGEWA Tristan Lee (caused by Barrett Lindell).
07:09 MARIETTA Ground ball pickup by MARIETTA Bryce Lotspeich.
06:57 MARIETTA Clear attempt by MARIETTA good.
-- MARIETTA Turnover by MARIETTA Cannon Fox (caused by TJ Jankiewicz).
06:50 BRIDGEWA Clear attempt by BRIDGEWA good.
06:10 BRIDGEWA Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEWA Riley Stewart.
05:44 BRIDGEWA Shot by BRIDGEWA Issac Beals, SAVE Cal Henthorne
05:26 MARIETTA Penalty on MARIETTA Bryce Lotspeich (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
05:00 BRIDGEWA Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEWA Issac Beals.
-- BRIDGEWA Turnover by BRIDGEWA Tristan Lee.
04:45 MARIETTA Clear attempt by MARIETTA good.
04:18 MARIETTA Ground ball pickup by MARIETTA Hutch Melind.
04:10 MARIETTA Shot by MARIETTA Hutch Melind WIDE
03:56 MARIETTA Shot by MARIETTA Hutch Melind, SAVE Ian Cook
03:38 BRIDGEWA Clear attempt by BRIDGEWA good.
02:43 BRIDGEWA Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEWA Issac Beals.
02:43 BRIDGEWA GOAL by BRIDGEWA Issac Beals.

Marietta 1, Bridgewater (Va.) 5



02:43 MARIETTA Faceoff Bret Dickerson vs Colt Short won by MARIETTA, [02:43] Ground ball pickup by MARIETTA Bret Dickerson.
02:27 MARIETTA Ground ball pickup by MARIETTA Caden Alkire.
02:21 MARIETTA Clear attempt by MARIETTA failed.
-- MARIETTA Turnover by MARIETTA Caden Alkire (caused by TJ Jankiewicz).
02:15 BRIDGEWA Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEWA TJ Jankiewicz.
02:12 BRIDGEWA Clear attempt by BRIDGEWA good.
01:19 BRIDGEWA GOAL by BRIDGEWA Issac Beals.

Marietta 1, Bridgewater (Va.) 6
01:19 MARIETTA Faceoff Bret Dickerson vs Colt Short won by MARIETTA, [01:19] Ground ball pickup by MARIETTA Caden Alkire.
-- MARIETTA Turnover by MARIETTA Sam Leininger (caused by TJ Jankiewicz).
00:28 BRIDGEWA Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEWA Ian Cook.
00:25 BRIDGEWA Clear attempt by BRIDGEWA good.
00:14 BRIDGEWA Shot by BRIDGEWA Jake Wagner HIT POST
00:11 BRIDGEWA Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEWA Luke Wendler.
00:07 BRIDGEWA GOAL by BRIDGEWA Riley Stewart.

Marietta 1, Bridgewater (Va.) 7
00:07 BRIDGEWA Faceoff Bret Dickerson vs Colt Short won by BRIDGEWA, [00:07] Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEWA Colt Short.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 BRIDGEWA Faceoff Bret Dickerson vs Colt Short won by BRIDGEWA, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEWA Luke Wendler.
14:47 BRIDGEWA GOAL by BRIDGEWA Luke Wendler, Assist by CJ McKnight.

Marietta 1, Bridgewater (Va.) 8
14:47 MARIETTA Faceoff Bret Dickerson vs Colt Short won by MARIETTA (on faceoff violation).
-- MARIETTA Turnover by MARIETTA Dominic Cimarolli.
14:20 BRIDGEWA Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEWA CJ McKnight.
14:15 BRIDGEWA Clear attempt by BRIDGEWA good.
13:22 BRIDGEWA Shot by BRIDGEWA Jake Wagner WIDE
13:10 BRIDGEWA Shot by BRIDGEWA Tristan Lee WIDE
-- BRIDGEWA Turnover by BRIDGEWA.
12:49 MARIETTA Clear attempt by MARIETTA good.
-- MARIETTA Turnover by MARIETTA.
12:35 BRIDGEWA Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEWA Landon Blackshear.
12:32 BRIDGEWA Clear attempt by BRIDGEWA good.
11:45 BRIDGEWA Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEWA Issac Beals.
11:43 BRIDGEWA GOAL by BRIDGEWA Jake Wagner, Assist by Ryan Linn.

Marietta 1, Bridgewater (Va.) 9
11:43 MARIETTA Penalty on MARIETTA Barrett Lindell (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
11:43 MARIETTA Faceoff Bret Dickerson vs Colt Short won by MARIETTA.
11:13 MARIETTA Clear attempt by MARIETTA good.
10:35 MARIETTA Shot by MARIETTA Tommy Imhof, SAVE Ian Cook
10:31 BRIDGEWA Clear attempt by BRIDGEWA good.
09:32 BRIDGEWA Shot by BRIDGEWA Luke Wendler BLOCKED
09:20 BRIDGEWA GOAL by BRIDGEWA Issac Beals, Assist by Luke Wendler.

Marietta 1, Bridgewater (Va.) 10
09:20 BRIDGEWA Faceoff Bret Dickerson vs Colt Short won by BRIDGEWA, [09:20] Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEWA Colt Short.
08:54 BRIDGEWA Shot by BRIDGEWA Luke Wendler, SAVE Cal Henthorne
08:43 MARIETTA Clear attempt by MARIETTA good.
-- MARIETTA Turnover by MARIETTA Aiden Lundgren.
08:34 BRIDGEWA Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEWA Jack Nugent.
08:02 BRIDGEWA Shot by BRIDGEWA Jake Wagner WIDE
07:45 BRIDGEWA Shot by BRIDGEWA Cooper Hann WIDE
07:33 BRIDGEWA Shot by BRIDGEWA Issac Beals HIGH
07:26 BRIDGEWA Shot by BRIDGEWA Cooper Hann WIDE
07:20 BRIDGEWA GOAL by BRIDGEWA Luke Wendler, Assist by Cooper Hann.

Marietta 1, Bridgewater (Va.) 11
07:20 BRIDGEWA Faceoff Nick Renda vs Colt Short won by BRIDGEWA, [07:20] Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEWA CJ McKnight.
06:57 BRIDGEWA Clear attempt by BRIDGEWA failed.
06:56 MARIETTA Ground ball pickup by MARIETTA Will Fuesting.
-- BRIDGEWA Turnover by BRIDGEWA Ian Cook.
-- MARIETTA Turnover by MARIETTA Hutch Melind (caused by CJ McKnight).
06:53 BRIDGEWA Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEWA CJ McKnight.



06:36 BRIDGEWA Shot by BRIDGEWA CJ McKnight WIDE
-- BRIDGEWA Turnover by BRIDGEWA Jake Wagner (caused by Barrett Lindell).
05:53 MARIETTA Ground ball pickup by MARIETTA Alec Anderson.
05:40 MARIETTA Clear attempt by MARIETTA good.
-- MARIETTA Turnover by MARIETTA Cannon Fox (caused by Wyatt McNamara).
04:57 BRIDGEWA Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEWA TJ Jankiewicz.
04:46 BRIDGEWA Clear attempt by BRIDGEWA failed.
-- BRIDGEWA Turnover by BRIDGEWA Landon Blackshear.
04:02 MARIETTA Shot by MARIETTA Cannon Fox WIDE
03:48 BRIDGEWA Clear attempt by BRIDGEWA good.
-- BRIDGEWA Turnover by BRIDGEWA Tristan Lee.
03:28 MARIETTA Clear attempt by MARIETTA good.
02:37 MARIETTA GOAL by MARIETTA Nathan Hamilton.

Marietta 2, Bridgewater (Va.) 11
02:37 BRIDGEWA Faceoff Bret Dickerson vs Colt Short won by BRIDGEWA, [02:37] Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEWA Blake Sherin.
01:50 BRIDGEWA Shot by BRIDGEWA Jack Nugent BLOCKED
01:50 BRIDGEWA Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEWA Blake Sherin.
01:50 BRIDGEWA GOAL by BRIDGEWA Blake Sherin.

Marietta 2, Bridgewater (Va.) 12
01:50 MARIETTA Faceoff Bret Dickerson vs Colt Short won by MARIETTA (on faceoff violation).
00:38 MARIETTA Shot by MARIETTA Jeff McKnight, SAVE Ian Cook
00:35 BRIDGEWA Penalty on BRIDGEWA Henry Wicker (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
00:10 MARIETTA Shot by MARIETTA Cannon Fox WIDE
00:06 MARIETTA Ground ball pickup by MARIETTA Ryan Kenney.
00:01 MARIETTA Shot by MARIETTA Ryan Kenney, SAVE Ian Cook
00:00 BRIDGEWA Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEWA Ian Cook.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 MARIETTA Faceoff Bret Dickerson vs Colt Short won by MARIETTA, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by MARIETTA Bret Dickerson.
-- MARIETTA Turnover by MARIETTA Sam Leininger.
14:22 BRIDGEWA Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEWA Andrew Orsi.
14:19 BRIDGEWA Clear attempt by BRIDGEWA good.
13:14 BRIDGEWA Shot by BRIDGEWA Tristan Lee, SAVE Cal Henthorne
12:54 MARIETTA Clear attempt by MARIETTA good.
12:49 MARIETTA Ground ball pickup by MARIETTA Sam Leininger.
12:24 MARIETTA Shot by MARIETTA Sam Leininger WIDE
12:05 MARIETTA Shot by MARIETTA Sam Leininger, SAVE Ian Cook
11:58 BRIDGEWA Clear attempt by BRIDGEWA good.
-- BRIDGEWA Turnover by BRIDGEWA Tristan Lee.
11:11 MARIETTA Clear attempt by MARIETTA good.
10:46 MARIETTA Ground ball pickup by MARIETTA Jeff McKnight.
10:41 MARIETTA Shot by MARIETTA Jeff McKnight WIDE
10:18 MARIETTA Shot by MARIETTA Dominic Cimarolli, SAVE Ian Cook
10:03 BRIDGEWA Clear attempt by BRIDGEWA failed.
-- BRIDGEWA Turnover by BRIDGEWA CJ McKnight.
09:50 MARIETTA Ground ball pickup by MARIETTA Dominic Cimarolli.
09:47 MARIETTA Clear attempt by MARIETTA good.
09:29 MARIETTA GOAL by MARIETTA Thomas Zerman, Assist by Cannon Fox.

Marietta 3, Bridgewater (Va.) 12
09:29 MARIETTA Faceoff Bret Dickerson vs Colt Short won by MARIETTA, [09:29] Ground ball pickup by MARIETTA Hutch Melind.
08:40 MARIETTA Ground ball pickup by MARIETTA Ryan Kenney.
08:13 MARIETTA GOAL by MARIETTA Hutch Melind.

Marietta 4, Bridgewater (Va.) 12
08:13 BRIDGEWA Faceoff Bret Dickerson vs Colt Short won by BRIDGEWA, [08:13] Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEWA Colt Short.
08:05 BRIDGEWA Shot by BRIDGEWA Luke Wendler WIDE
07:32 BRIDGEWA Shot by BRIDGEWA Blake Sherin, SAVE Cal Henthorne
07:29 BRIDGEWA Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEWA Jake Wagner.
07:20 BRIDGEWA Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEWA Jack Nugent.
06:55 BRIDGEWA Shot by BRIDGEWA Jake Wagner HIT CROSSBAR
06:51 BRIDGEWA Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEWA Cooper Hann.
06:50 BRIDGEWA GOAL by BRIDGEWA Cooper Hann.



Marietta 4, Bridgewater (Va.) 13
06:50 MARIETTA Faceoff Nick Renda vs Colt Short won by MARIETTA, [06:50] Ground ball pickup by MARIETTA Barrett Lindell.
06:31 MARIETTA Clear attempt by MARIETTA good.
05:30 MARIETTA Shot by MARIETTA Nathan Hamilton HIGH
05:27 MARIETTA Shot by MARIETTA Sam Leininger WIDE
-- MARIETTA Turnover by MARIETTA.
05:17 BRIDGEWA Clear attempt by BRIDGEWA good.
04:28 BRIDGEWA Shot by BRIDGEWA Tristan Lee, SAVE Cal Henthorne
04:17 MARIETTA Clear attempt by MARIETTA good.
03:30 MARIETTA Shot by MARIETTA Hutch Melind, SAVE Ian Cook
03:18 BRIDGEWA Clear attempt by BRIDGEWA good.
02:33 BRIDGEWA Shot by BRIDGEWA Ryan Linn, SAVE Cal Henthorne
02:33 BRIDGEWA Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEWA Luke Wendler.
02:33 BRIDGEWA GOAL by BRIDGEWA Luke Wendler.

Marietta 4, Bridgewater (Va.) 14
02:33 BRIDGEWA Faceoff Bret Dickerson vs Colt Short won by BRIDGEWA (on faceoff violation).
02:08 BRIDGEWA GOAL by BRIDGEWA Blake Sherin.

Marietta 4, Bridgewater (Va.) 15
02:08 MARIETTA Faceoff Bret Dickerson vs Colt Short won by MARIETTA, [02:08] Ground ball pickup by MARIETTA Caden Alkire.
01:30 MARIETTA Shot by MARIETTA Sam Leininger, SAVE Ian Cook
01:24 BRIDGEWA Clear attempt by BRIDGEWA good.
00:21 BRIDGEWA Shot by BRIDGEWA Issac Beals WIDE
-- BRIDGEWA Turnover by BRIDGEWA Gavin Brown (caused by Jacob Grube).
00:08 MARIETTA Ground ball pickup by MARIETTA Cal Henthorne.
00:00 MARIETTA Ground ball pickup by MARIETTA Jeff McKnight.
00:00 BRIDGEWA Shot by BRIDGEWA Chris McBroom WIDE
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 MARIETTA Faceoff Bret Dickerson vs Colt Short won by MARIETTA, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by MARIETTA Bret Dickerson.
-- MARIETTA Turnover by MARIETTA Bret Dickerson (caused by CJ McKnight).
14:47 BRIDGEWA Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEWA Gavin Brown.
14:17 BRIDGEWA GOAL by BRIDGEWA Chris McBroom.

Marietta 4, Bridgewater (Va.) 16
14:17 MARIETTA Faceoff Bret Dickerson vs Colt Short won by MARIETTA, [14:17] Ground ball pickup by MARIETTA Bret Dickerson.
-- BRIDGEWA Turnover by BRIDGEWA Ryan Linn (caused by Aiden Lundgren).
14:02 BRIDGEWA Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEWA Adam Biggs.
14:02 MARIETTA Penalty on MARIETTA Bret Dickerson (CROSSE IN FACE/2:00) Extra-man opportunity.
-- BRIDGEWA Turnover by BRIDGEWA Conner Jeffries.
13:26 MARIETTA Ground ball pickup by MARIETTA Cal Henthorne.
13:20 MARIETTA Clear attempt by MARIETTA good.
-- MARIETTA Turnover by MARIETTA.
12:03 BRIDGEWA Clear attempt by BRIDGEWA good.
11:51 BRIDGEWA BRIDGEWA substitution: Zach Guthrie-Pimpinella for Ian Cook.
11:51 BRIDGEWA Zach Guthrie-Pimpinella at goalie for BRIDGEWA.
11:27 MARIETTA Shot by MARIETTA Nathan Hamilton, SAVE Zach Guthrie-Pimpinella
11:10 MARIETTA Clear attempt by MARIETTA good.
10:46 MARIETTA GOAL by MARIETTA Jeff McKnight.

Marietta 5, Bridgewater (Va.) 16
10:46 BRIDGEWA Faceoff Bret Dickerson vs Colt Short won by BRIDGEWA, [10:46] Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEWA Colt Short.
10:28 BRIDGEWA Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEWA CJ McKnight.
-- BRIDGEWA Turnover by BRIDGEWA Hunter Gray.
09:15 MARIETTA Ground ball pickup by MARIETTA Alec Anderson.
09:03 MARIETTA Shot by MARIETTA Alec Anderson, SAVE Zach Guthrie-Pimpinella
08:58 MARIETTA Ground ball pickup by MARIETTA Sam Leininger.
08:43 MARIETTA Shot by MARIETTA Alec Anderson WIDE
08:39 BRIDGEWA Timeout by BRIDGEWA.
08:25 MARIETTA Shot by MARIETTA Ryan Kenney WIDE
08:05 BRIDGEWA Clear attempt by BRIDGEWA good.
-- BRIDGEWA Turnover by BRIDGEWA Evan Mader.
07:14 MARIETTA Ground ball pickup by MARIETTA Cal Henthorne.
07:08 MARIETTA Clear attempt by MARIETTA good.



06:32 MARIETTA Shot by MARIETTA Cannon Fox HIT POST
06:29 BRIDGEWA Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEWA Zach Guthrie-Pimpinella.
06:22 BRIDGEWA Clear attempt by BRIDGEWA good.
06:20 BRIDGEWA Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEWA Trent Ripley.
-- BRIDGEWA Turnover by BRIDGEWA Trent Ripley.
06:13 MARIETTA Ground ball pickup by MARIETTA Bryce Lotspeich.
06:09 MARIETTA GOAL by MARIETTA Bryce Lotspeich.

Marietta 6, Bridgewater (Va.) 16
06:09 MARIETTA Faceoff Bret Dickerson vs Colt Short won by MARIETTA, [06:09] Ground ball pickup by MARIETTA Bret Dickerson.
05:21 MARIETTA Shot by MARIETTA Sam Leininger WIDE
05:01 MARIETTA Shot by MARIETTA Ryan Kenney, SAVE Zach Guthrie-Pimpinella
04:50 BRIDGEWA Clear attempt by BRIDGEWA good.
04:23 BRIDGEWA Shot by BRIDGEWA Blake Sherin WIDE
03:42 BRIDGEWA GOAL by BRIDGEWA Blake Sherin.

Marietta 6, Bridgewater (Va.) 17
03:37 MARIETTA Faceoff Thomas Zerman vs Colt Short won by MARIETTA.
03:00 BRIDGEWA Shot by BRIDGEWA Conner Jeffries HIGH
-- BRIDGEWA Turnover by BRIDGEWA Oliver Nowell-Shortt.
02:31 MARIETTA Ground ball pickup by MARIETTA Cannon Fox.
02:27 BRIDGEWA Penalty on BRIDGEWA Conner Jeffries (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
02:06 MARIETTA Ground ball pickup by MARIETTA Ryan Kenney.
01:58 MARIETTA Shot by MARIETTA Ryan Kenney, SAVE Zach Guthrie-Pimpinella
01:56 BRIDGEWA Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEWA Zach Guthrie-Pimpinella.
01:34 BRIDGEWA Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEWA Gavin Brown.
01:11 BRIDGEWA Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEWA Oliver Nowell-Shortt.
01:08 BRIDGEWA Shot by BRIDGEWA Gavin Brown, SAVE Cal Henthorne
01:05 BRIDGEWA Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEWA Gavin Brown.
00:53 BRIDGEWA GOAL by BRIDGEWA Gavin Brown, goal number  for season.

Marietta 6, Bridgewater (Va.) 18
00:52 BRIDGEWA Faceoff Bret Dickerson vs Colt Short won by BRIDGEWA, [00:52] Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEWA Colt Short.
00:26 BRIDGEWA Shot by BRIDGEWA Oliver Nowell-Shortt WIDE
00:08 MARIETTA Shot by MARIETTA Cal Henthorne WIDE
00:00 0 End-of-period.


